
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2201
ANSWERED ON:09.03.2011
FLIGHT OPERATIONS BY UNDERTRAINED PILOTS
Pakkirappa Shri S.;Ramasubbu Shri S.

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether undertrained pilots are flying commercial flights for reputed airlines in the country thereby risking the lives of hundreds of
passengers; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; 

(c) whether the Government has taken any steps to probe the incident; 

(d) if so, the details thereof; and 

(e) the steps taken to ensure the safety of passengers in flights?

Answer

MINISTER OF OVERSEAS INDIAN AFFAIRS & MINISTER OF CIVIL AVIATION (SHRI VAYALAR RAVI) 

(a):- No, Madam. 

(b) to (e):- Do not arise.
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